## LIABILITY WAIVER FOR MINORS

I hereby certify that I am the parent of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, age \_\_\_\_\_ ("Minor). I hereby confirm that Minor has voluntarily and willingly agreed and consented to enter the Mall of Asia Arena ("MOAA"), to participated in the COKE STUDIO: THE ULTIMATE FANDOM CONCERT featuring NewJeans, Zack Tabudlo, Kyle Echarri, Illest Morena, Nik Makino, and Alamat, organized by COCA-COLA FAR EAST LIMITED or any of its related or affiliated companies, and that I have agreed and consented to Minor's participation in the COKE STUDIO: THE ULTIMATE FANDOM CONCERT. I fully understand and acknowledge that the COKE STUDIO: THE ULTIMATE FANDOM CONCERT involves certain risks of injury to my child, including but not limited to falling, colliding with others and with the barricades, tripping, losing balance, and slipping on wet, slick or uneven walking surfaces. I guarantee that my child is in good physical condition and does not suffer from any physical infirmity that would place my child at risk in participation in the COKE STUDIO: THE ULTIMATE FANDOM CONCERT or in any of its activities.

In contemplation of the permission given by COCA-COLA FAR EAST LIMITED and MOAA for Minor to participate in the COKE STUDIO: THE ULTIMATE FANDOM CONCERT, as a parent, I hereby agree on behalf of Minor to assume all the risks associated with the COKE STUDIO: THE ULTIMATE FANDOM CONCERT and hereby release and hold harmless COCA-COLA FAR EAST LIMITED, MOAA, and the related and/or affiliated companies and the officers, agents, and employees of each of them, including COCA-COLA FAR EAST LIMITED's endorsers (collectively, "Releases"), of and from and against any and all claims, demands, suites, judgements, damages, liability, cost or expense, or causes of action, arising from or in connection with the COKE STUDIO: THE ULTIMATE FANDOM CONCERT, including, without limitation, Minor's travel to and from and attendance at the Activity and WHETHER DAMAGES ARE CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASES OR OTHERWISE.

I realize that (i) this Liability Waiver ("Waiver") refers to and covers events that may take place after the signing of this document, and that the exact nature of any injury or loss Minor may suffer as a result of his/her participation in the Activity may not be entirely foreseeable; (ii) the therms of this Release mean that I may be waiving certain rights; and (iii) if any portion of this Release is declared to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, that other not otherwise declared as illegal or invalid are enforceable. I further warrant that I have had sufficient opportunity to read this entire document. I have read and understood it, and I agree to be bound by its terms and conditions. I agree that by signing this document, I fully agree to the terms herein indicated. I have entered into this agreement voluntarily and free from any duress or influence from other persons.

Name of Parent (Print):	
Signature:	
Date:	
Address:	
Contact Number:	
Witness Name (Print):	
Signature:	
Date:	
Address:	